



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**922 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4480 OF 2025
IN APEAL/913/2025**

**Ramdas Ramji Prasad Palya
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another**

.....
Mr. Narayan Y. Chavan h/f Mr. Patil Dhananjay Shrikant, Advocate for
Applicant
Mr. B. A. Shinde, APP for the Respondents - State
.....

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 913 OF 2025**

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
DATE : 10.12.2025**

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate Mr. Chavan holding for the learned Advocate Mr. Patil for the Applicant seeks time on the ground that, the learned Advocate Mr. Patil is hospitalized.
2. Stand over to **16th December, 2025.**

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]