



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**922 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4480 OF 2025
IN APEAL/913/2025**

**Ramdas Ramji Prasad Palya
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another**

.....
Mr. B. A. Shinde, APP for Respondents – State
Ms. Nayana Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.2

.....
**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 913 OF 2025**

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
DATE : 16.12.2025**

PER COURT :

1. None for the Applicant – Appellant.
2. The learned APP for Respondent No.1 – State and the learned Advocate Ms. Nayana Patil for Respondent No.2 are present.
3. The Record and Proceeding with Paper-book is awaited.
4. Stand over after three [03] weeks.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]