



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

928 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 913 OF 2025

RAMDAS RAMJI PRASAD (PALYA)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. V. S. Wakale h/f Mr. D. S. Patil

APP for Respondent-State : Mr. P. P. Dawalkar

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Ms. Nayana Patil (Appointed)

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 24 March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel Mr. Wakale submits that learned counsel Mr. Patil is out of station due to personal difficulty. He seeks accommodation.
2. Stand over to 15.04.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)